Parts Guide for Fontaine’
No-Slack® 5092 and X5092 Series Fifth Wheels

Bumper Front Cross Operating
Cover Plate Bumper Spring Member Handle

1 2 3

LT
e

(MY

’ .
i _I L
\

Spring Jaw Leaf Bearing Pull
Boss Spring Spring Pocket Handle
4 5 6

12 13
Stationary Spring Wedge Rear Cross Timer
N Boss Spring Member

Left hand SLTPL5092 model shown

7 8
Wedge Stop  Wedge Stop Nut Retamer Wedge Step
Rod Rod Spring  (Wedge Stop Rod Jaw
Nut Inside)
Description Part Number Weight (Ibs) Contains

KIT-RX-5092L
KIT-PUL-5092
| Operafing Handle  |OPR-50008* | 6 | ~® |

Part numbers that start with “KIT” or “OPR” include installation hardware.
* Part can be a L (left) or R (right).




FONTAINE’
PARTS CONNECTION

A division of Fontaine Fifth Wheel Company

s
)
—
) @
N
Repain Rebuild
5092L or R) Part number:

Qty.
1

KIT-RX-5092L

2 Major rebuild kit for left
2 side (driver) handle release
1 H5092 and X5092 top
1 plates.
1
1
1
1

spring
x 3"

Kit does not include =
"-13 bracket pins, bushings.

"-13 ¢ Multiple kits combined in one saves you

No-Slack™ Top Plate Kits

H5092/X5092 series

L

e Excellent replacement for H5092 and
X5092 fifth wheel top plates

H7 Heavy Duty
SLTPLH7 (Driver side release)

money -
e-stop rod kit (KIT-ROD-1108) « Parts are arranged in the sequence you need | © Mounts on existing H5092/X5092
. slides and brackets
Description Quan. them _
Cotter pin, 3/16" x 1" 1 e Complete instructions and link to video to e 70,000 Ibs vertical load
\é\llezige-sﬁop YS% D ; . Es(;(jcge%%?r{%?;y ¢ 150,000 to 200,00 Ibs drawbar pull
at washer, 5/8" I.D. ® .
Wedge-stop rod spring 1 « Keep all the benefits of No-Slack® technology | ® ImProved No-Slack™ locking
mechanism
Wedge-stop rod nut 1
le kit (KIT-PUL-5092)
cription Qua -
fsppring 1 Bumper kit (KIT-BPR-5092L or R)  gperating handle kit (OPR-5000SL or SR)
tapping screw 2 ltem Description Quan. | jem Description Quan.
handle 1 @ Wedge 1 @ Hex head bolt, 1/2" -13 1
ter pin, 3/16" x 1" 1 @ Bumper spring 1 @ Bushing 5/16" 1
washer, 1/2" 1.D. 1 @8 Bushing, 5/16" 1 @9 Flat washer, 1/2" 1.D. 1
@) Bumper 1 @ Hexlocknut,1/2"-13 1
Timer kit (KIT-TMR-134L or R) 2 Hexlocknut, 1/2"-13 1 @ Operating handle 1
ltem Description Quan. 2 Bushing, 7/16" 1 @ Hexlock nut, 1/2"-13 1
@ Timer 1 @ Flat washer, 1/2" I.D. 1 @ Bushing 7/16" 1
@ Bushing 5/16" 1 @ Hex head bOIt, 1/2" - 13 1 @ Flat Washer’ 1/2" 1.D. 1
@0 Hex lock nut, 1/2" - 13 1 @6 Hex head bolt, 1/2"-13 1
@4 Bushing 7/16" 1



Bracket Pin and Bushing Kits
Bracket pin kit (KIT-PIN-191)

. Item
. 1-piece bushing
Q ‘x Bracket pin
' Bracket retainer pin
N Cotter pin

Pin and Bushing Kits

Bracket pin kit (KIT-PIN-XHD)

. Item
¥ 1-piece bushing
2 % Bracket pin
Bracket retainer pin
E Cotter pin

Qty. f -
2 Bushing Kits
; Bushing kit (BSH-150)
2
Item
1-piece bushing
Qty.
2
2
2
2

Bracket Pin and Bushing Kit Guide

Qty.

//‘A Marmon Highway Technologies®/Berkshire Hathaway Company
©2017 Fontaine Fifth Wheel  LT-052 © July 2017

FONTAINE’
PARTS CONNECTION

A division of Fontaine Fifth Wheel Company
www.fifthwheel.com ¢ 800-874-9780

Top Plate Mount |Top Plate |Bracket Pin Kit |Bushing Kit Top Plate Mount |Top Plate Bracket Pin Kit |Bushing Kit

Sliding Brackets Fixed Mount/Plate Mount

AWB 7000, H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150 PSA H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150

QVLVABWBBlocked 7000, H5092y H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150 PS5 H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150
PS5 Blocked

AWX H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-XHD |BSH-150 (BLPS5) H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150

MWS H5092, H7 KIT-PIN-191 BSH-150 XPSA X5092 KIT-PIN-XHD |BSH-150

XPSA X5092 KIT-PIN-XHD |BSH-150

PartsFPC@fifthwheel.com
FontainePartsConnection n

@FifthWheelParts |



